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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

  

 
 

     

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average 
years lived 
the last year 
of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2012               

   Soria               

      Males               

         0 5.450325 0.036885 5.421864 100000 542.18644 99477.812 80.756211 

         1 0.646338 0.211749 2.580092 99457.814 256.61034 397022.16 80.196246 

         5 0 0 0 99201.203 0 496006.02 76.401504 

         10 0 0 0 99201.203 0 496006.02 71.401504 

         15 0 0 0 99201.203 0 496006.02 66.401504 

         20 1.246064 0.670654 6.217562 99201.203 616.78967 494990.33 61.401504 

         25 0 0 0 98584.414 0 492922.07 56.764681 

         30 1.506225 0.606696 7.508885 98584.414 740.25903 491466.33 51.764681 

         35 1.682506 0.426839 8.372163 97844.155 819.16722 486873.2 47.133366 

         40 2.414068 0.55664 12.006089 97024.987 1164.8906 482542.61 42.513287 

         45 2.49021 0.31851 12.34629 95860.097 1183.5165 475267.71 37.996087 

         50 3.706926 0.566286 18.386823 94676.58 1740.8016 469607.85 33.451154 

         55 4.415037 0.629398 21.89605 92935.779 2034.9264 460908.16 29.024699 

         60 8.044686 0.503157 39.435326 90900.852 3584.7047 445599.08 24.604003 

         65 13.571905 0.504543 65.652203 87316.147 5732.4974 422379.72 20.51082 

         70 16.444254 0.503827 78.998449 81583.65 6444.9818 391929.12 16.774759 

         75 32.647758 0.55184 152.11081 75138.668 11429.404 350082.34 12.997528 

         80 47.746062 0.486121 212.64352 63709.265 13547.362 283737.79 9.834277 

         85 97.716057 0.500888 392.79488 50161.902 19703.338 201638.7 6.833807 

         90 198.96135 0.456648 645.75616 30458.564 19668.805 98857.416 4.63443 

         95 255.07303 3.920446 1000 10789.759 10789.759 42300.664 3.920446 

      Females               

         0 0 0 0 100000 0 100000 87.178783 

         1 0.645724 0.608607 2.580286 100000 258.0286 399596.04 86.178783 

         5 0 0 0 99741.971 0 498709.86 82.395426 

         10 0 0 0 99741.971 0 498709.86 77.395426 

         15 0.521113 0.585792 2.602754 99741.971 259.60381 498172.21 72.395426 

         20 0 0 0 99482.368 0 497411.84 67.576702 

         25 0.794628 0.535843 3.965826 99482.368 394.52974 496496.22 62.576702 

         30 0.363234 0.104918 1.813224 99087.838 179.66846 494635.1 57.815191 

         35 0 0 0 98908.169 0 494540.85 52.91926 

         40 0.290722 0.684699 1.452946 98908.169 143.70823 494314.29 47.91926 

         45 0.555489 0.658884 2.774818 98764.461 274.05342 493354.89 42.984004 

         50 1.852976 0.550511 9.226456 98490.408 908.71742 490409.75 38.094442 

         55 3.038991 0.357861 15.048125 97581.69 1468.4215 483193.8 33.423559 

         60 2.569662 0.669509 12.793983 96113.269 1229.6716 478534.37 28.906868 

         65 4.865438 0.457922 24.010555 94883.597 2278.2078 468243.16 24.238112 

         70 10.640076 0.478557 51.764385 92605.389 4793.661 450528.83 19.778072 

         75 17.512136 0.568808 84.375061 87811.728 7409.12 423084.87 15.727139 

         80 31.8532 0.591536 149.5379 80402.608 12023.237 377457.76 11.914319 

         85 71.500127 0.558816 308.79617 68379.371 21115.288 295318.18 8.489177 

         90 148.54427 0.47305 533.803 47264.084 25229.709 169846.4 6.03347 

         95 191.07154 5.233642 1000 22034.374 22034.374 115320.02 5.233642 

 


